
Page 1 of 1  
 

O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2017\Board Agendas\9-7-17\Contract Change Orders\Change Order No 1 - PTS Constractors.docx 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
JEFFERSON AVENUE, OSCAR STREET, GREENWAY TERRACE AND BUTLER DRIVE 

UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS 
 
 
 
DATE: September 7, 2017 
 
Contract Number: 3998 
 
Branch:  Engineering Division 
 
Change Order Number:   1   
 
Contractor:  PTS Contractors, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ............................................................................ $ 1,100,086.75 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order .................................................. $ 1,100,086.75 
 
Description of change: 
 

Credit #1      Use of Existing Trench Spoil Material for Backfill 
Description: After construction commenced and following testing, the 

existing trench spoil material was found to be suitable for 
utility trench backfill material.  Credit is based on actual 
width and length of trench and contractor’s cost per cubic 
yard of 1-1/4” of dense granular base. 

Credit: Lump Sum ............................................................................. -$ 83,225.35 
 
Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................  -$ 83,225.35 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ................................................ $ 1,016,861.40 
 
 
 
 
   ______________________________________________________________  
  City of Waukesha                                        Date 
  Director of Public Works 
 
 
   ______________________________________________________________  
  Contractor                                                   Date 
  PTS Contractors, Inc. 


