
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 

                       Administration 
         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                     

  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 
   www.waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
9/7/2017 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #17-1323 

Date: 
9/19/2017 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator     

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director   RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with PTS Contractors, Inc. for Jefferson Avenue, Oscar Street, Greenway 
Terrace and Butler Drive Utility Improvements. 

Details:  
This Contract Change Order provides a credit to the City for the Jefferson Avenue, Oscar Street, Greenway Terrace and 
Butler Drive Utility Improvements project awarded to PTS Contractors, Inc.    
 
Credit #1      Use of Existing Trench Spoil Material for Backfill 
Description: After construction commenced and following testing, the existing trench spoil material was found to be 
suitable for utility trench backfill material.  Credit is based on actual width and length of trench and contractor’s cost 
per cubic yard of 1-1/4” of dense granular base. 
 
Credit:  Lump Sum ..................................................................................................................................... -$ 83,225.35 
 
Total Amount of this Change Order ..........................................................................................................  -$ 83,225.35 
 

 

Options & Alternatives: 
N/A 

 

Financial Remarks: 
Contract Change Order No. 1 Total: -$83,225.35 
Account 7399.68290 71480 for Sanitary Sewer – Net decrease of $83,225.35 
 

 

Executive Recommendation: 
 Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with PTS Contractors, Inc. in the amount of -$83,225.35 for Jefferson 
Avenue, Oscar Street, Greenway Terrace and Butler Drive Utility Improvements project.  

 


