
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
JEFFERSON AVENUE, OSCAR STREET, GREENWAY TERRACE AND BUTLER DRIVE UTILITY 

IMPROVEMENTS 
 

 
Date:   12/7/17 
 
Contract Number:   3998 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
 
Change Order Number:  2 _  
 
Contractor:  PTS Contractors, Inc.  
 
Amount of original contract  ............................................................................................. $1,100,086.75 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ................................................................... $1,016,861.40 
 
Description of change: 
This Contract Change Order modifies the contract completion date for the Jefferson Avenue, Oscar Street, 
Greenway Terrace and Butler Drive Utility Improvements project awarded to PTS Contractors, Inc.    
 
Contract Completion Date Extension: 
PTS Contractors, Inc. requested additional time for completion of the project.  The following time 
allowances are to be considered for approval: 

 2-day delay due to additional excavation below subgrade. 
 4-day delay due to additional quantity of concrete sidewalk removal and replacement. 

 
Description: 

The Engineering Division is recommending approval to add 6 days to the contract, moving the 
contract completion date from September 1, 2017 to September 12, 2017.  A penalty will be 
assessed starting September 13, 2017 to September 27, 2017 – 11 Days @ $500.00/day. 

 
Credit: 
            11 days @ $500.00 / Day .......................................................................................... $-5,500.00 
 
 
Amount of this Change Order ................................................................................ $-5,500.00 
 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ................................................. $1,011,361.40 
 
 
 _________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 
 

 _________________________________________________________________________   
Contractor Date 

PTS Contractors, Inc.  


